



REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) NO. J0104
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS PART 01

Question 1

If we provide our response via e-mail, no hard copies, can we drop off the tag samples to the Bid Receipt Office separately?

Answer 1

Yes, in an envelope, referencing RFP #J0104.

Question 2

In Section 4, 2.0, Basis of Payment, it is indicated shipping extra, FOB destination. Can you please confirm if we are to include or exclude the shipping charges in our price?

Answer 2

The shipping charges and all other fees are to be included in the prices.